

01-29-2003



:ICE

Docket No. 1

10746.0020, 0021 and 0022

102350642 TRADEM..... NECURDATION FORM COVER SHEE

TRADEM, RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type 1-24-33	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	☐ License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year July 20 2001			
Reel# Frame #	☐ Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year January 9 2003				
Name American Circuit Breaker Corporation				
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization _	New York			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Parallax Power Components, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 122 East 42 nd Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 1115				
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10168 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
☑ OtherLimited Liability Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
28/2903 ECHOPER 00000175 76309900 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Fi: 8522 40.00 0	0			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

		Docket No.	10746.0020, 0021 and 0022
	Page 2		
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party	only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 3)		······································	
Address (line 4)			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-663-8	3000
Name	Caroline C. Smith		
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street, NW		
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	Inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document notuding any attachments.	# 3	
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 🔲 Mark if	additional nu	mbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the s	ame property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)	
76/389,900			
76/389,901			
76/389,902			
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌		
Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	□ No ⊠
Statement and	d Signature		
To the be copy is a herein.	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are author	! and any atta ized, as indic	ached ated
	ne C. Smith Person Signing Signature		uary 24, 2003 ate Signed

805624

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CIRCUIT BREAKER CORPORATION, a New York

corporation, having an address of U.S. Highway 52 North, Albemarle, North Carolina

28001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on

Appendix A hereto for the goods listed and is the record owner of the United States

Trademark Applications to register said marks.

WHEREAS, PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited

liability company, having an address of 122 East 42nd Street, Suite 1115, New York,

New York 10168 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all right, title and interest in

and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the

business associated therewith, and the United States Trademark Applications to

register said marks, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A

hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, associated therewith, and the

United States Trademark Applications to register said marks, and the right to recover for past acts of infringement, *nunc pro tunc* as of July 20, 2001.

	AMERICAN CIRCUIT BREAKER CORPORATION			
	By: Chil Fth			
	Name: Robert B. Steel			
	Title: Vice-President			
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)			
COUNTY OF STANLY	: ss:-)			
Signed before me this <u>gw</u> day of <u>gannary</u> 2003.				
	Sherry & Iduney cutt			
	Notary Hublic			
SEAL	My commission expires: 1-2 h -2005			

APPENDIX A

App. No.	Mark	Filing Date	Goods
76/389,900	R	March 29, 2002	Capacitors; converters; inverters; electric switches; electrical distribution panels; and magnetic devices, including transformers, coils and inductors
76/389,901	PPC	March 29, 2002	Capacitors; converters; inverters; electric switches; electrical distribution panels; and magnetic devices, including transformers, coils and inductors
76/389,902	PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS LLC.	March 29, 2002	Capacitors; converters; inverters; electric switches; electrical distribution panels; and magnetic devices, including transformers, coils and inductors